Piston-Style
TOM WHEATLEY
Check Valves
Protecting pumps and compressors
from damaging backflow
Contents
Piston-style TOM WHEATLEY check valves
Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Available in raised-face (RF) or ring-type-joint (RTJ) end connections.
3
How to Order
02 06 75 10 B M
Example
02067510B: 2-in, ASME 600, raised-face end
connection with integral seat, US standard trim
10, Buna-N cover and piston seals material
Valve Size
Code Description
02 2 in
03 3 in
04 4 in
06 6 in
08 8 in
10 10 in
12 12 in
ASME Pressure Class
Code Description
01 ASME 150
03 ASME 300
06 ASME 600
09 ASME 900
15† ASME 1500
End Connection/Seat
Code Description
73 RF/renewable seat
74 RTJ/renewable seat
75 RF/integral seat
76 RTJ/integral seat
Trim Code
Code Description
10 US standard trim 10
12 Canada standard trim 12
20 Stainless steel trim 20
30 Full stainless trim 30
50 Stellite™ facing seat/
piston trim 50
61 ZPEX coating trim 61
Seal
Code Description
A AFLAS®
B Buna-N
H Highly
saturated
nitrile (HSN)
V FKM (Viton®)
‡  Use only when the piston seal
requires metal-to-metal material.
§  Not available in
integral-seat design.
†  Available only for 2–6 in.
Piston Seal‡
Code Description
M Metal-to-metal§
Materials of Construction
Components US Standard
Trim 10 “X” “X”
Canada Standard
Trim 12 “X” “X”
Stainless Steel
Trim 20 “X” “X”
Full Stainless
Trim 30 “X” “X”
Stellite Facing Seat/Piston
Trim 50 “X” “X”
ZPEX Coating
Trim 61 "X" "X"
Body A216-WCC A352-LCC A216-WCC A351-CF8M A216-WCC A216-WCC/ZPEX

WE 9
20
HOW TO ORDER
6 = 6”
8 = 8”
10 = 10”
12 = 12”
14 = 14”
16 = 16”
18 = 18”
20 = 20”
22 = 22”
24 = 24”
26 = 26”
28 = 28”
30 = 30”
32 = 32”
34 = 34”
36 = 36”
38 = 38”
40 = 40”
42 = 42”
48 = 48”
0 = Special
1 = RTJ x RTJ
2 = RF x RF
3 = WE x WE
0 = Special
1 = Standard
(Non-Extended Shaft)
2 = Lock-Open Features
with Wrench (6” to 16”)
[152 mm to 400 mm]
3 = Lock-Open Feature with
Gear Operator
4 = Dampener
5 = Subsea Service
0 = Special
Seat (List First)
1 = Integral
2 = Renewable
3 =  45-Degree Seat/Clapper
0 = Special
Glands Seals (List Second)
1 = O-ring
2 = Lipseal (Available for all
“Special Features” Options
Except #1*)
0 = Special
Cover Seal (List Third)
1 = O-ring
2 = Ring Gasket
0 = Special
Clapper (List Fourth)
1 = Standard
2 = Conduit
3 = Metal-to-Metal
0 = Special
*If 5 is selected for “Special Features”,
then 2 for Gland Seals should be
selected, as this is the only option
when requesting Subsea Service for
“Special Features”.
Nominal Valve
Size (V)
ASME Pressure
Class (P)
End Connection